ORDINANCE 81-23

To Amend the 1981 Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees to Correct an Error in the Salary for the Position of Golf Professional in the Parks and Recreation Department

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the first day of January, 1981, pursuant to IC 18-2-1-10, the present salary and pay schedule for the position of Golf Professional in the Parks and Recreation Department in Section I of Ordinance 80-63 be amended to read as follows:

Section I. Parks and Recreation

Golf Professional \$6,965

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 18th day of March, 1981.

> Alfred I. Towell, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Connors, City Clerk a

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 19th day of March, 1981.

mush City Clerk M Connors, N bra

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 19th day of March, 1981,

ancis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

The salary for the position of Golf Professional in the Parks and Recreation Department is being amended to reflect the actual salary contractually negotiated with the incumbent. These negotiations, which have in the past only occurred every four years, did not take place until after the passage of the 1981 Salary Ordinance, thereby resulting in an inadvertent error in the Salary Ordinance for this position. It is anticipated that future contracts will be negotiated on an annual basis prior to the passage of the Salary Ordinance for the coming year.